
B TARIFF
TO MS- SAN JOSE, CAL F^e

|

SAJM FRANCISCO 12

Mint 1522. Bergfeld. H. H., Grocer, 368 Grove.
Larkin 142. Bergman, Ad., r. 1224 Bway.
Red 2716. Bergstrom, A. & Co., Saloon. 129

O'Farl.
Jacksonl0 71. Berineer, Mme. Jos., r. 1614 Geary.
Main 1429. Berkshire, The, 711 Jones
Main 1520. Berl, H., Stock & Bond Broker,

405 Cal.
Polk 93 5. Same, r. 2319 Van Ness.
Clau 63 5. Berlin

:
F. A., Atty at-Law, Safe

3
Dep. Bldg.

Mam 5109. Berlin Invincible Machine Wks.

,

226 Mkt.
Howard 222. Berliner, J. A., r. 430a Fulton
Howard 391. Berliner Kosher Kitchen, 8 G. G.

Av.
Scott 457. Berliner, Mrs. M. I., r. 118 Lyon.
Green 504. Berman, 0., Shirt Maker, 48 Ellis.

Larkin 972. Bermingham, John, r. 741 Chest
nut.

9 04. Bermingham, Mrs. John, r. 1110
Taylor

454, Bernard, Mrs.Emma.r 43 Langton
137. Bernard, Miss Flora, r. 1220 Hamp-

shire.
152. Bernard, H., Barber, 104—7th.
138, Bernard, Mrs. Rose, r. 1427 Folsom.

1322. Bernardi, H., r 45? Eddy.
64. Berndt, Dr. R. M. H., r 759 Fol

som
240. Bernhard. B , r. 510 Fulton.
1523 Bernhard, G. M., r. 22 Hill.
47 9 Bernhard, Henry, r. 1603 Broderick.

4891. Bernhard, J., r 415 Clayton.
1674, Bernhard Mattress Co., Woven

Wire Mattresses, 642 Mission.
994. Bernhard, P. D., Hair Dressing

Saloon, 4 Post.
7 08. Same. r. 2802 Pine.

53 5 7. Bernhardt Rubber Stamp Fac-
tory, 434 Mtgy.

2 61. Bernhardy, H.
:
r. 1526 Ellis.

962. Bernheim. Mrs. B., Stationery,
School Books, Toys, etc , 1305
Polk.

Bernheim, M. R., Druggist, 400
Post

Same, r. 607 Eddy.
Bernheim & Blum, Confectionery,

1151 Polk.
Bernieri, Hector N.. r. 936 Sutter.
Bernon, J., French Laundry, 629

3d
Bernstein, Mrs. B.. r 304 Hayes.
Bernstein. Ike, r. 1280 Vallejo

Howard 4 53. Bernsteins Oyster & Chop House,
37 Eddy.

Mint 411. Bernstein, S. C, Tivoli Stationery
& Candies. 28 Eddy.

Red 3912. Bernstein, Sylvan L., Mfrs. A gt.,
120 Sutter.

Davis 992, Bernstein & Curzon, Tailors &
Drapers. 115 Sutter.

Black 2641. Berrey, Edmund, r. 1910^ Powell
John 37. Berri, E. D., Mgr. Cottage Art

Carpet Co , 228 Powell.
Black 237 5. Berrie, J. B., Convention Saloon,

423 Bush.
Main 1902. Berry Bros., Ltd., Varnish Mfrs.,

117 Mkt
Folsom 33 3. Berry, Mrs. C. M., r. 330 Eddy.
Larkin 612 Berry, Mrs. L.. r. 1407 Cal.
East 9 6 8. Berry, Dr. W. L., r. 1425 Van Ness.
East 57 0. Berry, Mrs. Wm.F.,r. 1140 Jackson.
Davis 916, Berry & Bangs, Rl. Est., 120 Sutter.
Mam 1802, Berson, G.. Ri. Est. & Oil Land,

314 Mtgy.
Clay 123 Bert, E.. r 909 l/2 Powell.
Main 7 09. Bert, Eugene F., Atty-at-Law,

Clunie Bldg.
White 881. Same, r. 227- 13th.
Baker 654. Bert, Fred W., Jr., r. 1676 Page.
Scott 68 2. Berta, A., r. 1628 Lombard.
Mam 38 6. Berta, A. Co., Fruits, etc., Clay &

Mtgy.
Main 56 54. Berteling Optical Co., 16 Kearny.

East

Jessie
Blue

Jessie
Mint
Polk
Main

Scott
White
Gearu
Pine

3

Main

Clay

Geary
Main

Geary
East

Main 5371,

Sutter 2554.
East 909.

Hyde
Red

Mint
Larkin

1539,
2624,

27.
762.

Main 272,

Scott
Gearu
Red

Mam
Black

Main

Mam
Jessie

Sterner 1479.
Mam 5146.

304.
192.
105.

5555.
1411.

745.

5177.

Black

South

Mam

Larkin
Steiner

Page

1971.

440.

932.

951.
276.

Bertheau, Cesar, Aachen & Mu-
nich Fire Ins. Co., 423 Cal.

Same, r. 2112 Vallejo
Bertheau. M. A., r. 2416 Gough.
Berti, G. & Co., Comm. Merchants.

404 Davis.
Bertin, F., Dyer & Cleaner, 430 Bush.
Bertin & Leporl, Eagle Coffee &

Spice Mills. 520 Wash.
Berton, G. A., Ins. Broker, 323

Mtgy.
Same. r. 817 Mason.

243. Bertram Bros., Plumbers, 1017 Fol-
som.

Bertz, J., r 1326 Hayes
Bertz & Black, Central Dining

Rm . 24 Ellis.
Berwick & Spinks, Plumbers, 505

Sutter.
Berwin. Mrs. M., r. Fairmount

Hotel.
Mam 16 83. Berwin & Gassner, Furriers, 110

Kearav
Besecker, D. £., Law & Collection,

306 Pine.
Same. r. 1308^ Larkin
Beseman, W. A., Hill's Book Store,

1401 Scott.
216. Besore, C. J., r. 794 Clayton.

James 2 1 1 , Besozzi, Louis, Restaurant, 5 Sut-
ter

Pme 4113. Best, B. C, Cyclery, 1412 Fell.
Steiner 2 601. Bestandig, M., r. 1338 Fell.
Mam 416. Bethesda Mineral Water, 418 Sac.
Jessie 1398. Betti, A., Fruit, Groceries, etc.,

1444 Mission.
Bettman, H. L., r. 828 Haight.
Bettman M. Co., 121 Cal.
Bettman, Sig. M., r. 1355 Post.
Betts Spring Co., 218 Fremont.
Beuttler, John, Original Amer.

Mkt., 782 Haight.
Beveridge, Geo. F., r. 3362 Jackson.
Beveridge, H., r. 818 Devisadero
Beversen Bros., Grocers, 1697 Fol-

som.
Beyer, Aug., Bakery & Confection-

ery, 992 Valencia.
Jackson 381. Beyer, E., Model Home Bakery, 1515

Devisadero
Beyfuss, C, Ship & Freight Broker,

123 Cal.
Same, r. 1710 Geary.
Biagi, D. & Co., Comm Merchants,

520 Sansome.
Bibb. D. H. Lumber Co., Ofc , Yard

& Factory, Stockton & Beach.
Bibbero, Mrs. D., r. 1623 McAl-

lister.
Biber, Mme. B., Dressmaker, 726

Sutter. .

Bibo, Nathan, r 2518 Clay.
Bibo, Newman & Ikenberg, Gro-

cers. 1447 Polk
Bibo, Sol., r. 1917 Devisadero.
Bickford, C. E., Mdse. Broker, 38

Cal.
Biedermann, Frank A., r. 14 17 Mc-

Allister.
Biehl, P. F. C. Phy., E. Spreckels

Bldg.
Bielenberg & Weniger, Liquors,

103 Powell.
Same, Wines & Liquors, 101 Powell.
Same, The CabiD. 406 Mkt.
Bielich, M. G., Lick Kitchen, 195

10th
Bien, Joseph E., Atty-at-Law,

Chronicle Bldg.
Same, r. 519 Devisadero.
Bien, Louis, r. 2920 Pac.
Bienenfeld, B., Agt. Standard

^.sphaltCo., Crocker Bldg.
Bieftenfeld, E., r. 2158 Pine.

23 51. Bier, Chas. S., r. Franklin & Geary.
4686. Bier, Joseph E., r. 2302 Steiner.

Pme
Mam
Polk
Red
Pme

Gearu
Scott
Mmt

4901.
574.
563.

2291.
4963.

332.
796.

1189.

Church 443,

Main 5342,

Scott
Mam

Mam

Scott

East

1072.
850.

756.

404.

483,

Jacksonl 145.
East

Pine
Mam

372.

4617.
226.

Pine 3696.

Mmt 1558.

Bush

Main
Davis
Howard

20,

5468.
811.
180.

Mam 1685.

Jackson
Baker
Bush

Geary
Sutter
Pine

571.
263.

2.

287.

TARIFF
TO 83-

| SANTA BARBARA, CHL.
E
fj

e

|


