

**SAN FRANCISCO**

Mint	1522.	Bergfeld, H. H., Grocer, 368 Grove.
Larkin	142.	Bergman, Ad., r. 1224 Bway.
Red	2716.	Bergstrom, A. & Co., Saloon, 129 O'Farl.
Jackson	1071.	Berking, Mme. Jos., r. 1614 Geary.
Main	1429.	Berkshire, The, 711 Jones.
Main	1520.	Berl, E., Stock & Bond Broker, 405 Cal.
Polk	935.	Same, r. 2319 Van Ness.
Clay	635.	Berlin, F. A., Atty-at-Law, Safe Dep. Bldg.
Main	5109.	Berlin Invincible Machine Wks., 226 Mkt.
Howard	222.	Berliner, J. A., r. 430A Fulton
Howard	391.	Berliner Kosher Kitchen, 8 G. G.
Scott	457.	Berliner, Mrs. M. I., r. 118 Lyon.
Green	504.	Berman, O., Shirt Maker, 48 Ellis.
Larkin	972.	Bermingham, John, r. 741 Chest- nut.
East	904.	Bertingham, Mrs. John, r. 1110 Taylor
Jessie	454.	Bernard, Mrs. Emma, r. 43 Langton
Blue	137.	Bernard, Miss Flora, r. 1230 Hamp- shire.
Jessie	152.	Bernard, H., Barber, 104-7th.
Mint	138.	Bernard, Mrs. Rose, r. 1427 Folsom.
Polk	1322.	Bernardi, H., r. 457 Eddy.
Main	64.	Berndt, Dr. R. M. H., r. 759 Fol- som
Scott	240.	Bernhard B., r. 510 Fulton.
White	1523.	Bernhard, G. M., r. 22 Hill.
Geary	479.	Bernhard, Henry, r. 1603 Broderick.
Pine	4891.	Bernhard, J., r. 415 Clayton.
Main	1674.	Bernhard Mattress Co., Woven Wire Mattresses, 642 Mission.
Clay	994.	Bernhard, P. D., Hair Dressing Saloon, 4 Post.
Geary	708.	Same, r. 2802 Pine.
Main	5357.	Bernhardt Rubber Stamp Fac- tory, 434 Mtgy.
Geary	261.	Bernhardy, H., r. 1526 Ellis.
East	962.	Bernheim, Mrs. B., Stationery, School Books, Toys, etc., 1305 Polk.
Main	5371.	Bernheim, M. R., Druggist, 400 Post.
Sutter	2554.	Same, r. 607 Eddy.
East	909.	Bernheim & Blum, Confectionery, 1151 Polk.
Hyde	1539.	Bernieri, Hector N., r. 936 Sutter.
Red	2624.	Bernon, J., French Laundry, 629 3d
Mint	27.	Bernstein, Mrs. B., r. 304 Hayes.
Larkin	762.	Bernstein, Ike, r. 1280 Vallejo
Howard	453.	Bernsteins Oyster & Chop House, 37 Eddy.
Mint	411.	Bernstein, S. C., Tivoli Stationery & Candies, 28 Eddy.
Red	3912.	Bernstein, Sylvan L., Mfrs. Agt., 120 Sutter.
Davis	992.	Bernstein & Curzon, Tailors & Drapers, 115 Sutter.
Black	2641.	Berrey, Edmund, r. 1910 $\frac{1}{2}$ Powell.
John	37.	Berri, E. D., Mgr. Cottage Art Carpet Co., 228 Powell.
Black	2375.	Berrie, J. B., Convention Saloon, 423 Bush.
Main	1902.	Berry Bros., Ltd., Varnish Mfrs., 117 Mkt.
Folsom	333.	Berry, Mrs. C. M., r. 330 Eddy.
Larkin	612.	Berry, Mrs. L., r. 1407 Cal.
East	968.	Berry, Dr. W. L., r. 1425 Van Ness.
East	570.	Berry, Mrs. Wm. F., r. 1140 Jackson.
Davis	916.	Berry & Bangs, Rl. Est., 120 Sutter.
Main	1802.	Berson, G., Rl. Est. & Oil Land, 314 Mtgy.
Clay	123.	Bert, E., r. 909 $\frac{1}{2}$ Powell.
Main	709.	Bert, Eugene F., Atty-at-Law, Clunie Bldg.
White	881.	Same, r. 227-13th.
Baker	654.	Bert, Fred W., Jr., r. 1676 Page.
Scott	682.	Berta, A., r. 1628 Lombard.
Main	386.	Berta, A. Co., Fruits, etc., Clay & Mtgy.
Main	5654.	Berteling Optical Co., 16 Kearny.

Main	272.	Bertheau, Cesar, Aachen & Mu- nich Fire Ins. Co., 423 Cal.
Scott	304.	Same, r. 2112 Vallejo
Geary	192.	Bertheau, M. A., r. 2416 Gough.
Red	105.	Berti, G. & Co., Comm. Merchants, 404 Davis.
Main	5555.	Bertin, F., Dyer & Cleaner, 430 Bush.
Black	1411.	Bertin & Lepori, Eagle Coffee & Spice Mills, 520 Wash.
Main	745.	Berton, G. A., Ins. Broker, 323 Mtgy.
Main	5177.	Same, r. 817 Mason.
Jessie	243.	Bertram Bros., Plumbers, 1017 Fol- som.
Steiner	1479.	Bertz, J., r. 1326 Hayes
Main	5146.	Bertz & Black, Central Dining Rm., 24 Ellis.
Black	1971.	Berwick & Spinks, Plumbers, 505 Sutter.
South	440.	Berwin, Mrs. M., r. Fairmount Hotel.
Main	1683.	Berwin & Gassner, Furriers, 110 Kearay
Main	932.	Besecker, D. E., Law & Collection, 306 Pine.
Larkin	951.	Same, r. 1308 $\frac{1}{2}$ Larkin
Steiner	276.	Beseman, W. A., Hill's Book Store, 1401 Scott.
Page	216.	Besore, C. J., r. 794 Clayton.
James	2101.	Besozzi, Louis, Restaurant, 5 Sut- ter
Pine	4113.	Best, B. C., Cyclery, 1412 Fell.
Steiner	2601.	Bestandig, M., r. 1338 Fell.
Main	416.	Bethesda Mineral Water, 418 Sac.
Jessie	1398.	Betti, A., Fruit, Groceries, etc., 1444 Mission.
Pine	4901.	Bettman, H. L., r. 828 Haight.
Main	574.	Bettman M. Co., 121 Cal.
Polk	563.	Bettman, Sig. M., r. 1355 Post.
Red	2291.	Betts Spring Co., 218 Fremont.
Pine	4963.	Buttler, John, Original Amer. Mkt., 782 Haight.
Geary	332.	Beveridge, Geo. F., r. 3363 Jackson.
Scott	796.	Beveridge, H., r. 818 Devisadero.
Mint	1189.	Beversen Bros., Grocers, 1697 Fol- som.
Church	443.	Beyer, Aug., Bakery & Confection- ery, 992 Valencia.
Jackson	381.	Beyer, E., Model Home Bakery, 1515 Devisadero.
Main	5342.	Beyfuss, C., Ship & Freight Broker, 123 Cal.
Scott	1072.	Same, r. 1710 Geary.
Main	850.	Biagi, D. & Co., Comm Merchants, 520 Sansome.
Main	756.	Bibb, D. H. Lumber Co., Ofc. Yard & Factory, Stockton & Beach.
Scott	404.	Bibbero, Mrs. D., r. 1623 McAl- lister.
East	483.	Biber, Mme. B., Dressmaker, 726 Sutter.
Jackson	1145.	Bibo, Nathan, r. 2518 Clay.
East	372.	Bibo, Newman & Ikenberg, Gro- cers, 1447 Polk
Pine	4617.	Bibo, Sol., r. 1917 Devisadero.
Main	226.	Bickford, C. E., Mase. Broker, 38 Cal.
Pine	3696.	Biedermann, Frank A., r. 1417 Mc- Allister.
Mint	1558.	Biehl, P. F. C., Phy., E. Spreckels Bldg.
Bush	20.	Bielenberg & Weniger, Liquors, 103 Powell.
Main	5468.	Same, Wines & Liquors, 101 Powell.
Davis	811.	Same, The Cabin, 406 Mkt.
Howard	180.	Bielich, M. G., Lick Kitchen, 195 10th.
Main	1685.	Bien, Joseph E., Atty-at-Law, Chronicle Bldg.
Jackson	571.	Same, r. 519 Devisadero.
Baker	263.	Bien, Louis, r. 2920 Pac.
Bush	2.	Bienenfeld, B., Agt. Standard Asphalt Co., Crocker Bldg.
Geary	287.	Bienenfeld, E., r. 2158 Pine.
Sutter	2351.	Bier, Chas. S., r. Franklin & Geary.
Pine	4686.	Bier, Joseph E., r. 2302 Steiner.